existence as at 31 December 2021. The effect of restatements on the consolidated statement of financial

position were reflected in the 2022 annual financial statements.

The consolidated statement of profit or loss, consolidated statement of other comprehensive income,

consolidated statement of changes in equity and condensed consolidated statement of cash flow for the

six months ended 30 June 2022 have been restated to include the operating results of Coastal Company

as if the acquisition had been completed since the date the respective business came under the common

control of the Company.

- 35 -

1 Basis of preparation (continued)

(i) Effect on the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the six months

ended 30 June 2022:

   

The Group (before

business combination

under common

control)  
Effect of merger of

the Coastal Company   Consolidated

   
(Unaudited and

originally stated)      
(Unaudited and

restated)
    RMB’000   RMB’000   RMB’000
             
Revenue   -   352,977   352,977
Cost of sales   -   (252,874)   (252,874)
Gross profit   -   100,103   100,103
             
Other income   33,661   12,938   46,599
Other gain and loss   (6,435)   (257)   (6,692)
Administrative expenses   (23,226)   212   (23,014)
Finance costs   (14,116)   (103)   (14,219)
Share of profits of joint ventures   208,727   -   208,727
Profit before tax   198,611   112,893   311,504
             
Income tax   (18,750)   (60,157)   (78,907)
Profit for the period   179,861   52,736   232,597
             
Attributable to:            
Equity shareholders of the Company   177,149   26,896   204,045
Non-controlling interests   2,712   25,840   28,552
Profit for the period   179,861   52,736   232,597
             
Earnings per share            
             
Basic and diluted   RMB5.75 cents   -   RMB6.62 cents

 

- 36 -

1 Basis of preparation (continued)

   

The Group (before

business combination

under common

control)  
Effect of merger of

the Coastal Company   Consolidated

   
(Unaudited and

originally stated)      
(Unaudited and

restated)
    RMB’000   RMB’000   RMB’000
             
Profit for the period   179,861   52,736   232,597
             
Other comprehensive income for the

period (after tax):            
             
Item that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss:            
Fair value loss on investment in equity

instrument at fair value through other

comprehensive income, net of tax   (540)   -   (540)
Item that may be reclassified

subsequently to profit or loss:            
Exchange loss arising on translation of

foreign operations   (88,349)   -   (88,349)
             
Other comprehensive income for the

period   (88,889)   -   (88,889)
             
Total comprehensive income for the

period   90,972   52,736   143,708
             
Attributable to:            
Equity shareholders of the Company   88,260   26,896   115,156
Non-controlling interests   2,712   25,840   28,552
Total comprehensive income for the

period   90,972   52,736   143,708
 

- 37 -

2 Changes in accounting policies

 New and amended IFRSs

The Group has applied the following amendments to IFRSs issued by the IASB to this interim financial
report for the current accounting period:

• IFRS 17, Insurance contracts

• Amendments to IAS 8, Accounting policies, changes in accounting estimates and errors: Definition

of accounting estimates

• Amendments to IAS 12, Income taxes: Deferred tax related to assets and liabilities arising from a

single transaction

• Amendments to IAS 12, Income taxes: International tax reform — Pillar Two model rules